08/07/2024, 09:03 Email

CEDTwentyTwo BIS

Email

Re: Authorization of Draft Indian Standards IS/ISO 7240-2 : 2017, IS/ISO 7240-3 : 2020, IS/ISO 7240-4 : 2017, IS/ISO 7240-5 : 2018, and IS/ISO 7240-7 : 2023

From : kc wadhwa < kc wadhwa@yahoo.co.in>

Thu, Jul 04, 2024 08:21 AM

Subject: Re: Authorization of Draft Indian Standards IS/ISO

7240-2: 2017, IS/ISO 7240-3: 2020, IS/ISO 7240-4: 2017, IS/ISO 7240-5: 2018, and IS/ISO 7240-7: 2023

To: CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>, Rajesh Choudhary <r.choudhary@bis.gov.in>, CEDTwentyTwo BIS

<ced22@bis.gov.in>

Dear Shri Bhadra Ji,

I Authorise Five Draft Indian Standards (Part 2,3,4,5 & 7) published on Fire Detection and Alarm Systems as listed under subject.

With regards

Dr. K.C.Wadhwa Chairperson, CED 22

On Wednesday 3 July, 2024 at 05:44:07 pm IST, CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in> wrote:

As a part of Green Initiative by BIS only Soft Copy of this communication is being sent

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 22:4/T-21, T-22, T-23, T-15,

03 July 2024

and T-14

Subjec Authorization of Draft Indian Standard on:

t:

1. Fire Detection and Alarm Systems Part 2 Fire Detection Control and Indicating Equipment (*First Revision*)

IS/ISO 7240-2: 2017 DOC: CED 22(23151)F

08/07/2024, 09:03 Email

2. Fire Detection and Alarm Systems Part 3 Audible Alarm Devices (*First Revision*)

IS/ISO 7240-3: 2020 DOC: CED 22(23154)F

3. Fire Detection and Alarm Systems Part 4 Power Supply Equipment (*First Revision*)

IS/ISO 7240-4: 2017 DOC: CED 22(23157)F

4. Fire Detection and Alarm Systems Part 5 Point-Type Heat Detectors (*Second Revision*)

IS/ISO 7240-5: 2018 DOC: CED 22(23161)F

5. Fire Detection and Alarm Systems Part 7 Point-Type Smoke Detectors Using Scattered Light, Transmitted Light or Ionization (*First Revision*)

IS/ISO 7240-7: 2023 DOC: CED 22(23163)F

Dr K C Wadhwa

(Chairperson, CED 22)

Former OS & Associate Director, CFEES,

DRDO, Ministry of Defence, Delhi

1933, Sector-4, Urban Estate,

Gurgaon-122001, Haryana

Dear Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) under rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized by the Fire Fighting Sectional Committee, CED 22 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, and members.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office by return e-mail recording your authorization of the drafts as Indian Standards, on behalf of the Fire Fighting Sectional Committee, CED 22.

Thanking you,

08/07/2024, 09:03 Email

Yours faithfully,

(Dwaipayan Bhadra)

Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above.

AUTHORIZED

Dr K C Wadhwa (Chairperson CED 22)



